505780749 11/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5827575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORITERU ASANO	11/13/2019
KAZUYOSHI ASO	11/13/2019
MICHAEL A. FOLEY	11/18/2019
YOSHIYUKI FUKASE	11/12/2019
HIDEKI FURUKAWA	11/14/2019
YASHUHIRO HIRATA	11/18/2019
SACHIE TAKASHIMA	11/15/2019
TOMOHIRO OKAWA	11/15/2019
YUTA TANAKA	11/13/2019
YAYOI YOSHITOMI	11/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRI-INSTITUTIONAL THERAPEUTICS DISCOVERY INSTITUTE
Street Address:	413 EAST 69TH STREET BOX 300
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62507857
Application Number:	16614621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: jessica.carlson@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

PATENT REEL: 051049 FRAME: 0698

505780749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2877.022A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADOLPH BOHNSTEDT
SIGNATURE:	/Adolph Bohnstedt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page2.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page3.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page4.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page5.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page6.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page7.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page8.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page9.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page10.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page11.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page11.tif source=2877022A Assignment to TDI Executed (H1614781xD16FB)#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Tri-Institutional Therapeutics Discovery Institute, Inc., a Delaware non-profit corporation having a place of business at 413 East 69th Street, Box 300, New York, NY 10021, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2017 under Serial No. 62/507,857, entitled "PYRAZOLOQUINAZOLINONE INHIBITORS OF DYNEIN," and in the international patent application filed on May 18, 2018 under Serial No. PCT/US2018/033402, entitled "PYRAZOLOQUINAZOLINONE ANTITUMOR AGENTS," and in and to the applications and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including, but not limited to, the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made

to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and may be executed in counterparts.

SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of the
November, 2019. By: Moritem Asano
Assignor Name: Moriteru ASANO
Address: #102 Comfort Naruto 402-1
Takashima, Naruto-cho, Naruto
Tokushima 772-0051 Japan
Citizenship: JAPAN
The signature of the above-named Assignor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a notary public in the United States. Attested to by: Witness Witness
Kimio Kiryu
OR
STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)
On thisday of, 2019, before me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
rectary r dollo

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of the 13 day o
<u>November</u> , 2019.
By: Lagu Ass
Assignor Name: Kazuyoshi ASO
Address: 1-24-21-402 Nakamachidai, Tsuzuki-ku
Yokohama, Kanagawa, 224-0041 Japan
Citizenship: JAPAN
The signature of the above-named Assignor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
notary public in the United States.
Attested to by:
Witness
- denge maran
Witness
Leyo Un
OR
STATE OF)
) ss.: COUNTY OF)
On thisday of, 2019, before me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

in testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of theIOII day o
November , 2019.
By: Mich A
Assignor Name: Michael A. FOLEY
Address: <u>430 East 63rd Street, 7J</u>
New York, NY 10065
Citizenship: UNITED STATES
The signature of the above-named Assignor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
notary public in the United States.
Attested to by: Witness Witness OR
STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)
On thisday of, 2019, before me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of the $\sqrt{2}$ day of
<u>November</u> , 2019.
By: Yorl- Kh
Assignor Name: Yoshiyuki FUKASE
Address: 924 Alexander Way
Edgewater, NJ 07020 Citizenship: JAPAN
The signature of the above-named Assignor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
notary public in the United States.
Attested to by: Witness
Witness Www.
OR
STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)
On thisday of, 2019, before me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

In testimony whereof, Assignor ha	as caused this Assignment to be signed as of the $\frac{14}{}$ day of
Novembor. , 2019. By: 1./// Assignor Name: Hideki FURUKAWA	
Address: <u>23-6-102, Muraokahigashi, Fuji</u>	sawa City,
Kanagawa Prefecture, 251-0012, Japan	
Citizenship: <u>JAPAN</u>	
The signature of the above-named Assigr notary public in the United States.	nor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
Attested to by:	
Witness	
Thisekan Susaki	
Thisekan Susaki Witness Tahatom Mojo	
	OR
STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)	·
	9, before me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person and he acknowledged the same to be his	of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, free act and deed.
	Notary Public

Assignor Name: Yashuhiro HIR	
Address: 2-14-1 Honcho, Fujisa	awa City
Kanagawa, 251-0053 Japan	
Citizenship: <u>JAPAN</u>	
	ned Assignor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
notary public in the United State	38.
Attested to by:	
Witness	
Dalia Motavnami	
Witness	
- A 111A .	
sho Naholiha	
Sho Napojina	OR
	OR
STATE OF	OR))ss.:
STATE OF (COUNTY OF)))ss.:
STATE OF (COUNTY OF)	ì
STATE OF COUNTY OF) On thisday of) ss.:, 2019, before me personally came, to me he person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,

PATENT

REEL: 051049 FRAME: 0707

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused	this Assignment to be signed as of the 15 day of
November, 2019.	
By: Sahte Takashima	
Assignor Name: Sachie TAKASHIMA	
Address: 2-7-10-705 Shinyokohama, Kohoku-ku	
Yokohama, Kanagawa, 222-0033 Japan	
Citizenship: JAPAN	
The signature of the above-named Assignor should	be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
notary public in the United States.	
Attested to by:	
Witness	
Talanto Inform	
Witness ,	
Jackili Imagla	
O BOUND STOPPING	
	OR
STATE OF)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF)	•
COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of, 2019, before	me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that na	me, who signed and sealed thè foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged the same to be his free act a	nd deed.
	Notary Public
	riolary r upito

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this	Assignment to be signed as of the 15 day of
V <u>ovember</u> , 2019.	
By: Tomohira Okcura	
Name: Tomohiro OKAWA	
Address: <u>I-2 4-24-4, Muraoka-Higashi, Fujisawa</u>	
Kanagawa, 251-0012 Japan	
Citizenship: <u>JAPAN</u>	
The signature of the above-named Assignor should be notary public in the United States. Attested to by: Witness Witness Jung a Shirm	altested to by two withesses of notarized by a
OR	
UR	
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of, 2019, before me	personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name,	who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and c	
<u> </u>	
No	otary Public

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of the $\overline{/\mathcal{S}}$ day of
November, 2019.
By: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name: Yuta TANAKA
Address: 134-1 Yabecho, Totsuka-ku, Yomohama
Kanagawa 244-0002 Japan
Citizenship: JAPAN
The signature of the above-named Assignor should be attested to by two witnesses or notarized by a
notary public in the United States.
Attested to by:
Witness
your Donoun
Witness
Minom Serati
OR
STATE OF)
) ss.: COUNTY OF)
On thisday of, 2019, before me personally came, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

In testimo	ony whereof, As	signor has cau	sed this Assignment to	be signed as o	If the $1/2$ day of
<u> November</u>	. 2019.				
ву: Уауа	i Yochi	Tomi			
Name: <u>Yayoi YO</u>	SHITOMI	***************************************			
Address <u>Hikarin</u>	omachi #717, 4:	15-2 Kawakam	ii-chio		
<u>Totsuka-ku, Yoko</u>	ihania-shi	************			
Kanagawa, 244-0	805 Japan				
Citizenship: <u>JAP</u>	<u>an</u>				
The signature of a notary public in the Attested to by: Witness M05446	e United States		ould be atlested to by fu	vo witnesses or	r notarized by a
Witness <u>Eiko kai</u>	and the t				
ETKO KON	WINTE IN TO				
			OR		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	}) 88.4			
On this	day of	, 2019, befo	ore me personally came	<u></u>	to me
known and knowr	to me to be the	person of that	t name, who signed and	d sealed the for	regoing instrument,
and he acknowled	iged the same t	o be his free a	ct and deed.		
			Notary Public		

RECORDED: 11/19/2019